
0 31 total different winners Lernerville Speedway
41 41 total races as of October 12, 2024

by Penn Ohio Racing
Rank Wins Feature Winners Crate Late Model First Win Last Win

1 6 Max Blair 4/14/2013 6/24/2023
2 3 Mike Pegher, Jr. 2007 Stock Champion 5/13/2008 6/4/2010
3 2 Mark Whitener 6/26/2021 6/25/2022
3 2 Michael Norris 10/15/2023 10/12/2024
3 2 Russell King 2016 Late Model Champion 5/30/2011 6/30/2017
6 1 Bryan Force 10/23/2010 10/23/2010
6 1 Bryce Davis 7/1/2016 7/1/2016
6 1 Butch Lambert 3 time Stock champ 2002 05 06 10/23/2011 10/23/2011
6 1 Chad McClellan 7/4/2014 7/4/2014
6 1 Chad Ruhlman 10/25/2014 10/25/2014
6 1 Colton Flinner 10/13/2018 10/13/2018
6 1 Dan Angelicchio 5/9/2014 5/9/2014
6 1 Daryl Charlier 7/22/2022 7/22/2022
6 1 Dave Hess, Jr. 6/22/2024 6/22/2024
6 1 Dave Lyon 4/15/2008 4/15/2008
6 1 Dennis Lunger 10/26/2013 10/26/2013
6 1 Jacob Hawkins 10/24/2015 10/24/2015
6 1 Jared Miley 2012 Late Model Champion 5/1/2015 5/1/2015
6 1 Jeremy Wonderling 7/21/2023 7/21/2023
6 1 Jim Frank 6/5/2009 6/5/2009
6 1 John Mollick 10/15/2016 10/15/2016
6 1 John Waters 10/14/2017 10/14/2017
6 1 Josh Double 7/5/2013 7/5/2013
6 1 Josh Holtgraver 10/25/2009 10/25/2009
6 1 Kyle Hardy 10/16/2021 10/16/2021
6 1 Kyle Lukon 7/24/2020 7/24/2020
6 1 Kyle Zimmerman 4/29/2011 4/29/2011
6 1 Logan Roberson 10/15/2022 10/15/2022
6 1 Michael Duritsky, Jr. 7/23/2021 7/23/2021
6 1 Ryan Montgomery 7/24/2015 7/24/2015
6 1 Will Thomas 5/20/2022 5/20/2022

41 Total Different
Number DATE WINNER Race Notes Wins Winner #

41 10/12/2024 Michael Norris RUSH Touring 2
40 6/22/2024 Dave Hess, Jr. Bill Emig Memorial 1 31
39 10/15/2023 Michael Norris 1 30
38 7/21/2023 Jeremy Wonderling 1 29
37 6/24/2023 Max Blair Bill Emig Memorial 6
36 10/15/2022 Logan Roberson Stampede 1 28
35 7/22/2022 Daryl Charlier RUSH Touring 1 27
34 6/25/2022 Mark Whitener Bill Emig Memorial 2
33 5/20/2022 Will Thomas 1 26
32 10/16/2021 Kyle Hardy Stampede 1 25
31 7/23/2021 Michael Duritsky, Jr. 1 24
30 6/26/2021 Mark Whitener Bill Emig Memorial 1 23
29 10/17/2020 Max Blair Stampede 5
28 7/24/2020 Kyle Lukon 1 22
27 6/27/2020 Max Blair Bill Emig Memorial 4
26 10/19/2019 Max Blair Stampede 3
25 6/22/2019 Max Blair Firecracker 2
24 10/13/2018 Colton Flinner Stampede 1 21



23 10/14/2017 John Waters Stampede 1 20
22 6/30/2017 Russell King 2
21 10/15/2016 John Mollick Stampede 1 19
20 7/1/2016 Bryce Davis 1 18
19 10/24/2015 Jacob Hawkins Stampede 1 17
18 7/24/2015 Ryan Montgomery 1 16
17 5/1/2015 Jared Miley 1 15
16 10/25/2014 Chad Ruhlman Stampede 1 14
15 7/4/2014 Chad McClellan 1 13
14 5/9/2014 Dan Angelicchio 1 12
13 10/26/2013 Dennis Lunger Stampede 1 11
12 7/5/2013 Josh Double first RUSH sanctioned race 1 10
11 4/14/2013 Max Blair Stampede 1 9
10 10/23/2011 Butch Lambert Stampede 1 8
9 5/30/2011 Russell King FASTRAK NE Touring 1 7
8 4/29/2011 Kyle Zimmerman 1 6
7 10/23/2010 Bryan Force Stampede 1 5
6 6/4/2010 Mike Pegher, Jr. 3
5 4/30/2010 Mike Pegher, Jr. 2
4 10/25/2009 Josh Holtgraver Stampede 1 4
3 6/5/2009 Jim Frank 1 3
2 5/13/2008 Mike Pegher, Jr. 1 2
1 4/15/2008 Dave Lyon 1 1


